REGULAR MEETING #32 - 2024 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE JULY 30, 2024

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, JULY 30, 2024

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for July 23, 2024
	Commissioners
2024-07.30.a	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Proclamations [Commissioners]
2024-07.30.b	A Resolution to Approve the One Time Strategic Community Investments Grant Agreement [Commissioners]
2024-07.30.c	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated into a Major Expense Category, Fund-to-Fund Transfer for the Match, and Cash Advance from the General Fund for Fund #3011, Federal Aviation Administration Grants for FY2024 [Commissioners]
2024-07.30.d	A Resolution Authorizing to Appropriate from Unappropriated into a Major Expenditure Category to the General Fund #1001 and a Fund-to-Fund Transfer from General Fund #1001 to the Capital Improvement Fund #3435 [Commissioners]
2024-07.30.e	A Resolution to Approve a Memo Expense and Memo Receipt for Reimbursing Fairfield County Utilities [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities
2024-07.30.f	A Resolution to Approve a Reimbursement for Share of Costs for Ethernet Services Paid to AT&T as a Memo Expenditure, Fund #2060 [Board of Developmental Disabilities]
	Fairfield County Court of Common Pleas
2024-07.30.g	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Common Pleas Court; Fund # 2852, Targeted Community Alternative to Prison [Common Pleas Court]
2024-07.30.h	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Common Pleas, Fund #2839, Common Pleas Recovery Court Grant [Common Pleas Court]

Fairfield County Engineer

2024-07.30.i	A Resolution to Set a Commissioner's Viewing date of September 10, 2024, at Times Listed for Multiple Locations, and a Final Hearing Date of September 24, 2024, at 9:15 a.m., to Determine the Necessity for Establishing, Altering, and Widening of Various Roads and Bridges in Fairfield County, Ohio [Engineer]
2024-07.30.j	A Resolution to set a Commissioner's Viewing date of September 17, 2024, at Times Listed for Multiple Locations and a Final Hearing Date of September 24, 2024, at 9:15 a.m. to Determine the Necessity for Establishing, Altering, and Widening of Various Roads and Bridges in Fairfield County, Ohio [Engineer]
2024-07.30.k	A Resolution to Change a Bridge Load Rating (GRE-22) [Engineer]
	Fairfield County Juvenile/Probate Court
2024-07.30.1	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Juvenile Court, Fund #2036, Ohio Department of Youth Services – Reclaim [Juvenile/Probate Court]
2024-07.30.m	A Resolution Authorizing the Reduction in Major Expenditure Object Category Appropriations for Fund #2036 Ohio Department of Youth Services - Reclaim [Juvenile/Probate Court]
	Fairfield County Regional Planning Commission
2024-07.30.n	A Resolution Authorizing the Notice to Proceed and Notice of Commencement to Nash Builders for CDBG PY2022, Village of Pleasantville, Ballfield Improvements Project [Regional Planning Commission]
2024-07.30.0	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of a Contract Agreement by and between the Fairfield County Board of County Commissioners and the Spires Paving Company [Regional Planning Commission]
2024-07.30.p	A Resolution Authorizing the Notice to Proceed and Notice of Commencement to Spires Paving Company for CDBG PY2022, Village of Pleasantville, Hickenlooper Street Improvements Project [Regional Planning Commission]
2024-07.30.q	A Resolution to Approve the South Hampton, Section 2, Part 1 Final Plat [Regional Planning Commission]
	Fairfield County Sheriff
2024-07.30.r	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of a Service Agreement by and between the Fairfield County Sheriff's Office and Bloom Carroll Schools [Sheriff]
2024-07.30.s	A Resolution Approving an Account-to-Account Transfer into a Major Expenditure Object Category [Sheriff]
2024-07.30.t	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Sheriff's Office Fund #2027, Commissary [Sheriff]

2024-07.30.u	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Sheriff's Office Fund #2442, Commissary [Sheriff]
2024-07.30.v	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Sheriff's Office Fund #2503, Police Revolving [Sheriff]
	Payment of Bills
2024-07.30.w	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Payment of Invoices for Departments that Need Board of Commissioners' Approval [Commissioners]
	The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for August 6, 2024, 7:00 p.m., Wigwam Event Center, 10190 Blacklick Eastern Rd., Pickerington
	Adjourn